
Kentucky - West Van Lear

# Position Title Number Hired Recruitment Source of Successful Applicant(s)

13 Broadband Technician I 502 1 Client Career Site- 1



18 Maintenance Technician 502 1 Careers-1

Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person

2 Hire a Hero http://www.hireahero.org/ Feed
3 Military1 https://www.military1.com Feed
5 JOFDAV https://www.jofdav.com/ Feed
6 Glass Door http://www.glassdoor.com Feed
7 JuJu http://www.juju.com Feed
8 JobInventory.com http://www.jobinventory.com Feed
9 CareerAlerts.com http://www.careeralerts.com Feed
10 Employment Crossings https://www.employmentcrossing.com/ Feed
11 Jobs Trovit https://job.trovit.com/ Feed
12 EARN https://www.askearn.org/ Feed
14 RecruitABILITY http://www.recruit-ability.com/ Feed
15 LinkedIn www.linkedin.com Feed
16 Kimble Group https://kimblegroup.com/ Feed
17 David Careers https://davidcareers.com/ Feed
18 Jobcase https://www.jobcase.com/ Feed
20 US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.com/ Feed
21 African American Careers https://www.africanamericancareers.org Feed
22 African American Jobs https://www.africanamericanjobs.org/ Feed
23 Asian Careers https://www.asiancareers.org/ Feed
24 Asian Workforce https://www.usd-asianworkforce.com/Â Â Â  Feed



25 Asian Jobs https://www.asianjobs.org/ Feed
26 Disability Jobs https://www.disabilityjobs.org/ Feed
27 Disability Careers https://www.disabilitycareers.or

g/
Feed

28 USD Veterans https://www.usd-
veterans.com/Â  

Feed

29 Veteran Careers https://www.veterancareers.org/ Feed
30 Veteran Jobs https://www.veteranjobs.org/Â  Feed
31 USD Disabled Vets https://www.usd-disabledvets.com/ Feed
32 Gay Careers https://www.gaycareers.org/ Feed
33 Gay Jobs https://www.gayjobs.org/Â  Feed
34 Hispanic Careers https://www.hispaniccareers.org/ Feed
35 USD Hispanic Workforce https://www.usd-hispanicworkforce.com/ Feed
36 Hispanic Jobs https://www.hispanicjobs.org/ Feed
37 Native American Careers https://www.nativeamericancareers.org/ Feed
38 American Indian Jobs https://www.americanindianjobs

.org/
Feed

39 Senior Careers https://www.seniorscareers.org/ Feed
40 Senior Jobs https://www.seniorsjobs.org/Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â  Feed
41 USD Working Women https://www.usd-

workingwomen.com/ 
Feed

42 Womans Careers https://www.womenscareers.org/ Feed

43 Womens Jobs https://www.womensjobs.org/Â Â Â Â  Feed
44 US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.net/ Feed
45 US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.org/ Feed

#### Ashland One Stop Center -  (greta.white@ky.gov)
#### Ashland Technical College -  (nancy.menshouse@kcpcs.edu)
#### Big Sandy Community and Technical College- Adult Education - Prestonsburg, KY  41653 

(dhall0076@kctcs.edu)
#### Breathitt Co. Adult Education Center -  (kayla.watts@kentuckyvalley.org)
#### Breathitt County Adult Education Center - Kayla Watts (kayla.watts@kentuckyvalley.org)
#### Carl D. Perkins Job Corps Center - Lisa Moore (moore.lisa@jobcorps.org)
#### Carl D. Perkins Job Corps Center - Marsha Hackworth (hackworth.marsha@jobcorps.org)
#### East Carter Adult Education Center -  (eccaec@yahoo.com)
#### East Carter Adult Education Center - Grayson, KY  41143 (eccaec@yahoo.com)
#### Elliott County Public Library - Angie Anderson (ellcolib@mrtc.com)
#### Experience Works Inc. - Jessica Hounshell (Jessica_hounshell@experienceworks.org)
#### FIVCO ADD - Grayson, KY  41143 (mary@fivco.org)
#### Fivco Area Development District - Sherry McDavid (sherry@fivco.org)
#### Fleming County Public Library -  (flemingcountylibrary@yahoo.com)
#### Frenchburg Job Corps Center -  (bolin.sheila@jobcorp.org)
#### Frenchburg Job Corps Center - Frenchburg, KY  40322 (jcc.frenchburg@jobcorps.org)
#### Hazard - Hazard Community and Technical College -  (HCTC-STUINFO@kctcs.edu)



#### Hazard Community and Technical College - Evelyn Wood (HCTC-STUINFO@kctcs.edu)
#### Hazard-Hazard Community and Technical College - Hazard, KY  41701 (HCTC-

STUINFO@kctcs.edu)
#### Hindman - Hazard Community and Technical College - Knott Co. Branch -  (HCTC-

STUINFO@kctcs.edu)
#### Hindman - LKLP Community Action Council -  (s.conley@lklp.net)
#### Hindman-Hazard Community & Tech. College-Knott Co. Branch - Hindman, KY  41822 (HCTC-

STUINFO@kctcs.edu)
Hindman-LKLP Community Action Council - Hindman, KY  41822 (s.conley@lklp.net)
Hyden - Hazard Community and Technical College - Leslie County Center -  (HCTC-

STUINFO@kctcs.edu)
Hyden - LKLP Community Action Council -  (sosborne@lklp.net)

Hyden-Hazard Community and Technical College-Leslie County Center - Hyden, KY  41749 (HCTC-
STUINFO@kctcs.edu)

Hyden-LKLP Community Action Council -  (t.hacker@lklp.net)
Inez-Big Sandy Area Community Action Program - Phyllis Walker (pwalker@bsacap.org)

Inez-Martin County Adult Education and Family Learning - Inez, KY  41224 
(martinadulted@hotmail.com)

KEDC Elliot Adult Education Career Center - Tessa Love (simmons@mrtc.com)
Kentucky Career Center Hazard - Office of Employment and Training -  (Melissaj.Miller@ky.gov)

Kentucky Career Center JobSight - Perry County -  (christopher.ward@ky.gov)
Kentucky Career Center JobSight - Perry County -  (j.duff@lklp.net)
Knott County Adult Learning Center -  (thoffman0008@kctcs.edu)

Knott County Adult Learning Center - Hindman, KY  41822 (Jean.Johnson@kentuckyvalley.org)
Lee County Adult Learning Center -  (cheryl.botner@kentuckyvalley.org)

Lee County Adult Learning Center - Beattyville, KY  41311 (cheryl.botner@kentuckyvalley.org)
Leslie County Adult Education Center - Hyden, KY  41749 (   Jackie.Hall@kctcs.edu)

Louisa - Lawrence County Adult Learning Center -  (james.ellis@lawrence.kyschools.us)
Louisa-Lawrence County Adult Learning Center - James Ellis (james.ellis@lawrence.kyschools.us)

Middle Kentucky Community Action Partnership, Inc. - Beattyville, KY  41311 
(cheryl.botner@hazard.kyschools.us)

Middle Kentucky Community Action Partnership, Inc. - Booneville, KY  41314 
(cheryl.botner@hazard.kyschools.us)

Middle Kentucky Community Action Partnership, Inc. - Jackson, KY  41339 (j.duff@lklp.net)
Morehead Career Center -  (stevenh.richard@ky.gov)

Morehead Career Center - Jason Slone (Jason.slone@ky.gov)
Morehead State University (MSU JOB-Link) -  (careerservices@moreheadstate.edu)

Northeast Community Action Agency -  (stephanie.kitchen@nkcaa.net)
Northeast Kentucky Community Action Agency Inc. -  (max.hammond@nkcaa.net)
Northeast Kentucky Community Action Council - Donna Jackson (bsbg@alltell.net)

Olive Hill Adult Learning Center - Olive Hill, KY  41164 (vickierose1@yahoo.com)
Owsley County Adult Education and Family Literacy - Booneville, KY  41314 

(larry.campbell@kentuckyvalley.org)
Perry County JobSight, LKLP Community Action Council - Hazard, KY  41701 (j.duff@lklp.net)

Pikeville - Office of Employment and Training -  (jerry.mcbrayer@ky.gov)



Pikeville - Office of Employment and Training -  (trina.allen@ky.gov)
Pikeville-Office of Employment and Training - Pikeville, KY  41501 (trina.allen@ky.gov)

Pikeville-Office of Vocational Rehabilitation - Pikeville, KY  41501 (michelle.denison@ky.gov)
Prestonsburg - Office for the Blind -  (Mike.Hall2@ky.gov)

Prestonsburg - Office of Employment and Training -  (jerry.mcbrayer@ky.gov)
Prestonsburg-Office for the Blind - Prestonsburg, KY  41653 (Mike.Hall2@ky.gov)

Salyersville - Magoffin County Learning Center -  (brenda.minix@magoffin.kyschools.us)
Salyersville-Magoffin County Learning Center - Salyersville, KY  41465 

(brenda.minix@magoffin.kyschools.us)
Sandy Hook-Elliott Co. Adult Ed and GED Career Center - Sandy Hook, KY  41171 

(simmons@mrtc.com)
West Liberty-Experience Works - West Liberty, KY  41472 (Jason.slone@ky.gov)

Whitesburg - Southeast Kentucky Community and Technical College - Whitesburg Campus -  
(deborah.young@kctcs.edu)

Whitesburg-Office of Vocational Rehabilitation - Whitesburg, KY  41858 (vivah.anderson@ky.gov)
Whitesburg-Southeast Kentucky Community and Technical College-Whitesburg Campus - 

Whitesburg, KY  41858 (deborah.young@kctcs.edu)
Focus Kentucky



Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy Number of Interviews Referred by 
Each Recruitment Source

Total Number 
Interviewed

Recruiter Req #

Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment 
Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, Jobcase, US 
Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian Workforce, Asian Jobs, 
Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD Disabled Vets, Gay 
Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, Native American Careers, 
American Indian Jobs, Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, 
US Diversity, US Diversity, Ashland One Stop Center, Ashland Technical College, Big Sandy Community 
and Technical College, Breathitt Co. Adult Education Center, Breathitt County Adult Education Center, Carl D. 
Perkins Job Corps Center, Carl D. Perkins Job Corps Center, East Carter Adult Education Center, East Carter 
Adult Education Center, Elliott County Public Library, Experience Works Inc., FIVCO ADD, Fivco Area 
Development District, Fleming County Public Library, Frenchburg Job Corps Center, Frenchburg Job Corps 
Center, Hazard - Hazard Community and Technical College, Hazard Community and Technical College, 
Hazard-Hazard Community and Technical College, Hindman - Hazard Community and Technical College - 
Knott Co. BranchHindman - LKLP Community Action Council, Hindman-Hazard Community & Tech. College-
Knott Co. Branch, Hindman-LKLP Community Action Council, Hyden - Hazard Community and Technical 
College - Leslie County Center, Hyden - LKLP Community Action Council, Hyden-Hazard Community and 
Technical College-Leslie County Center,  Hyden-LKLP Community Action Council, Inez-Big Sandy Area 
Community Action Program, Inez-Martin County Adult Education and Family Learning, KEDC Elliot Adult 
Education Career Center, Kentucky Career Center Hazard - Office of Employment and Training, Kentucky 
Career Center JobSight, Kentucky Career Center JobSight, Knott County Adult Learning Center, Knott County 
Adult Learning Center, Lee County Adult Learning Center, Lee County Adult Learning Center,  Leslie County 
Adult Education Center, Louisa - Lawrence County Adult Learning Center,  Louisa-Lawrence County Adult 
Learning Center, Middle Kentucky Community Action Partnership, Inc, Middle Kentucky Community Action 
Partnership, Inc., Middle Kentucky Community Action Partnership, Inc., Morehead Career Center, Morehead 
Career Center, Morehead State University (MSU JOB-Link), Northeast Community Action Agency, Northeast 
Kentucky Community Action Agency Inc, Northeast Kentucky Community Action Council, Olive Hill Adult 
Learning Center, Owsley County Adult Education and Family Literacy, Perry County JobSight, LKLP 
Community Action Council, Pikeville - Office of Employment and Training, Pikeville - Office of Employment 
and Training, Pikeville-Office of Employment and Training, Pikeville-Office of Vocational Rehabilitation, 
Prestonsburg - Office for the Blind, Prestonsburg - Office of Employment and Training, Prestonsburg-Office 
for the Blind, Salyersville - Magoffin County Learning Center, Salyersville-Magoffin County Learning Center, 
Sandy Hook-Elliott Co. Adult Ed and GED Career Center, West Liberty-Experience Works, Whitesburg - 

Client Career Site- 2 2 Monica Walters 1234



South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center, Applachian Crossroads Inc, Culpeper Career Resource 
Center, Department of Veteran Affairs - GOALS Program, Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work 
Therapy Program, Eastern WV Community Action Agency, Fishersville VEC Field Office, Garrett County 
One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, 
Harrisonburg VEC Office, James Rumsey Technical Institute, Madison Department of Social Services, 
Martinsburg American Job Center, Shenandoah UniversityÂ Winchester,Â VA, South Branch Workforce WV 
Career Center, The Workplace Career Resource Center, Virginia Employment Commission - Fishersville 
Office, Western Maryland Consortium, Western Maryland Consortium – Oakland, Winchester VEC Office, 
Winchester VEC Office, Work Force Job Center, Workforce West Virginia Martinsburg Career Center, 
Workforce West Virginia Martinsburg Career Center - Vet Rep, WV DHHR - Hardy County Office (Dept of 
Health & Human Resources) (Also for Grant and Pendleton County), Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass 
Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, 
RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, Jobcase, US Diversity, African American Careers, 
African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian Workforce, Asian Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, 
USD Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD Disabled Vets, Gay Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic 
Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, Native American Careers, American Indian Jobs, Senior 
Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US Diversity, US Diversity, 
Virginia Workforce Connection

Careers-1 1 Monica Walters 1205

Telephone Number Entitled to Notification Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires









Date Posted Date Filled

12/18/19 2/13/20 West Van Lear



12/6/19 12/16/19 West Van Lear


